CDSC706-0504F – Surface Mount TVS Diode Array
Features
■ RoHS Compliant*
■ Low capacitance - 1.9 pF
■ ESD protection >40k V
■ Surge protection
Applications
■ Personal Digital Assistants (PDAs)

Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
Recommended Footprint
How To Order
CD  SC706  -  05  04  F
Common Code
CD = Chip Diode
Package
SC706 = SC70-6L Package
Working Peak Reverse Voltage
05 = 5 VRWM (Volts)
Number of Lines
04 = 4 Data Lines
Suffix
F = Plastic Package
Product Dimensions
CDSC706-0504F........................................................................ A5
Typical Part Marking
CDSC706-0504F – Surface Mount TVS Diode Array
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
Performance Graphs
Peak Pulse Power vs Pulse Time
100
1,000
10,000
10
10.1 10,000
PP
P –
 P
ea
k
Pu
ls
e
Po
w
er
 (W
)
td – Pulse Duration (µs)
10 100 1,000
200 W, 8/20 µs Waveform
20
40
60
80
100
120
0
0 30252015105
IP
P –
 P
ea